

2016 Officers

Sherry Clark—Chair

Cotton Wood---Vice Chair

Suzanne Johnson-Secretary

Cristy Herrada-Treasurer

Judy Brownlee— Historian

Board Members

Stephanie Barnes

Terry Blagg

Toni Damron

Bruce Morris

Connie Wyatt

CHILD WILFARE BARD

... touching the lives of abused and neglected children!

February 28, 2016

Dear Brown County Commissioners' Court:

Stephanie Ddugndbnemimnier lives in Brownwood and works for the Brown County Museum as museum manager. She states that she loves working with children and has attended Howard Payne University. She has also been employed by Lohn, Coleman, and Santa Anna school districts.

The Brown County Child Welfare Board members request that you grant approval for this candidate. Thank you for your consideration and for your continuing support of the Brown County Child Welfare Board.

Sincerely,

J. Clark

Sherry G. Clark, Chair

February 29, 2016 (Exhib; + #3)

Child Welfare Board of Brown County Post Office Box 836 Brownwood. Texas 76804

325.647.6420